
EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

 

 

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas 

 

County’s Mailing Address: 

 

710 Main Street 

Suite 101 

Georgetown, Texas 78626  

 

Firm:  Rifeline, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company  

   

Firm’s Mailing Address: 

 

1608 W 6th Street 

Austin, TX 78703  

 

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement: 

 

Public Involvement Services Agreement being dated effective March 26, 2019, by and 

between Firm and County (the “Agreement”).  

 

Agreement to Extend Agreement: 

 

Extended Term: In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement, Firm and County hereby 

agree to extend the Agreement for an additional term of twelve (12) months commencing 

on March 26, 2023 and ending on midnight of March 26, 2024 (“Extended Term”).   

 

Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions  

 

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict or 

conflict with the terms of this Extension Agreement, the terms of this Extension 

Agreement shall control.  All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any 

extended term thereafter.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension 

Agreement to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below. 

 

FIRM: 

 

Rifeline, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company 

 

By: ___________________________ 

 

Printed Name: __________________ 

 

Representative  

Capacity: ______________________ 

 

Date:  ________________ ____, 20____ 

 

 

 

COUNTY: 

 

Williamson County, Texas 

 

By: ___________________________ 

 

Name:  ________________________ 

 

Representative Capacity:  

As Presiding Officer of the Williamson County  

Commissioners Court  

 

Date:  ________________ ____, 20____ 

 

Lynda Rife

President

January 19 23


